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1 David Guest 20 20 18 1 20 18 17 20 0 134 133 1st Jonathan McGrath 20 20 18 1 18 18 17 20 0 132 131 1st

2 William Mavitty 18 13 14 17 0 0 16 18 0 96 96 2nd Andy Hayes 14 12 14 16 20 0 0 0 25.5 101.5 101.5 2nd

3 Keith  Lyons 9 14 16 1 0 0 15 10 27 92 92 3rd Declan Casey 9 9 10 13 0 0 15 17 21 94 94 3rd

4 Sacha Kakad 2 17 17 18 17 0 18 1 0 90 90 James Aldridge 6 17 17 18 16 0 18 1 0 93 93

5 Fergal Kelly 10 9 8 13 0 0 11 14 21 86 86 Dawn England 1 1 0 0 15 0 16 18 30 81 81

6 Mark  Dolphin 15 15 13 1 18 17 0 0 0 79 79 Colin Fitzgerald 15 13 15 1 17 17 0 0 0 78 78

7 Martyn England 1 1 0 0 16 0 13 16 30 77 77 Susan Beamish 11 11 0 0 0 0 14 16 24 76 76

8 Neil Phelan 8 12 0 0 0 0 8 15 23 66 66 Sean  Hayde 10 6 12 14 13 16 0 0 0 71 71

9 Kevin O'Donoghue 17 16 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 Peter  Keohane 13 15 0 0 14 0 0 0 27 69 69

10 Jason Ryan 12 12 0 0 15 0 0 0 24 63 63 Timmy Kelly 18 16 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 65 65

11 Vincent McSweeney 2 18 20 1 0 20 0 0 0 61 61 Michael Kearney 4 18 20 1 0 20 0 0 0 63 63

12 Brian O'Keeffe 3 2 11 14 14 16 0 0 0 60 60 John McCay 16 14 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 45 45

13 Colin Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 25.5 56.5 56.5 Orla  Beamish 5 5 0 0 0 13 0 0 18 41 41

14 Victor  Beamish 5 8 0 0 0 0 10 13 18 54 54 Derk Tobin 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 19.5 37.5 37.5

15 John O'Sullivan 14 11 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 40 40 Eoghan McCarthy 12 10 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 36 36

16 Emma  Nott 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 15 39 39 Brian Giles 7 8 8 11 0 0 0 0 0 34 34

17 Aidan Long 4 3 7 12 0 0 12 1 0 39 39 Eamon Dullea 1 1 11 20 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

18 Richard Hickey 6 7 0 0 0 0 8 12 0 33 33 Johnny Hickey 0 0 13 17 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

19 Pat Ahern 1 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 16.5 32.5 32.5 JJ Cremin 1 1 1 1 0 0 20 1 0 25 25

20 Cal  McCarthy 1 1 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 Donacha O'Callaghan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.5 24.5 24.5

21 Jer  O'Donovan 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.5 30.5 30.5 Mark Donovan 1 1 9 12 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

22 Charlie Hickey 0 0 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 Brian O'Mahony 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

23 Michael Kelleher 11 4 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 28 28 Dermot McCafferty 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

24 Robert Beamish 2 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 28 28 Derek O'Brien 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

25 Bob Moran 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 19.5 26.5 26.5 Niall O'Sullivan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

26 Daniel Cronin 1 1 1 1 0 0 20 1 0 25 25 Tadgh O'Sullivan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

27 Andrew Fanning 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 0

28 David Duggan 1 1 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 0

29 Donal Dinneen 2 2 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0

30 John Spillane 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0

31 David Swanton 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0

32 Michael Boyle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

33 Eric  Calnan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

34 Sean O'Carroll 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

35 Paul Roberts 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
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1 Emma  Nott 20 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 30 110 110 Declan Casey 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 70 70
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1 Victor  Beamish 19 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 30 109 109 Susan Beamish 19 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 30 109 109
2 Robert Beamish 17 17 0 0 0 18 0 0 27 79 79 Orla  Beamish 17 17 0 0 0 19 0 0 26 79 79
3 Michael Kelleher 20 19 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 58 58 Eoghan McCarthy 20 19 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 59 59
4 Pat Ahern 1 1 0 0 0 20 0 0 28.5 50.5 50.5 Donacha O'Callaghan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 27.5 29.5 29.5
5 David Swanton 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 Brian O'Mahony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 Jason Ryan 19 20 0 0 20 1 0 0 30 90 90 Peter  Keohane 19 20 0 0 20 1 0 0 30 90 90
2 Richard Hickey 17 17 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 74 74 Brian Giles 18 18 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 74 74
3 Donal Dinneen 16 16 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 John McCay 20 19 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 59 59
4 John O'Sullivan 20 19 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 59 59 Mark Donovan 1 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 42 42
5 Bob Moran 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 28.5 58.5 58.5 Derek O'Brien 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3
6 David Duggan 1 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 0
6 John Spillane 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0
6 Eric  Calnan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
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1 Sacha Kakad 20 20 20 20 20 0 20 1 0 121 121 1st James Aldridge 20 20 20 20 20 0 20 1 0 121 121 1st
2 Andy Hayes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30
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1 William Mavitty 20 20 20 20 0 0 20 20 0 120 120 Sean  Hayde 20 20 20 20 20 20 0 0 0 120 120
2 Brian O'Keeffe 18 18 19 19 20 20 0 0 0 114 114 Declan Casey 0 0 19 19 0 0 20 20 20 98 98
3 Fergal Kelly 19 19 18 18 0 0 19 19 20 132 132 Dermot McCafferty 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
4 Michael Boyle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 Tadgh O'Sullivan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
5 Paul Roberts 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
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1 David Guest 20 20 19 1 20 19 19 20 0 138 0 Jonathan McGrath 20 20 19 1 19 19 19 20 0 137
2 Keith  Lyons 17 17 18 1 0 0 18 1 28.5 100.5 Timmy Kelly 19 19 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 74
3 Mark  Dolphin 18 18 16 1 19 18 0 0 0 90 Colin Fitzgerald 15 18 17 1 0 18 0 0 0 69
4 Kevin O'Donoghue 19 19 17 18 0 0 0 0 0 73 Michael Kearney 4 16 20 1 0 20 0 0 0 61
5 Aidan Long 12 13 13 17 0 0 16 1 0 72 Andy Hayes 14 17 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 50
6 Vincent McSweeney 15 15 20 1 0 20 0 0 0 71 Dawn England 1 1 0 0 18 0 0 0 30 50
7 Colin Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 19 27 63 Derk Tobin 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 27.5 45.5
8 Neil Phelan 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.5 53.5 Eamon Dullea 1 1 15 20 0 0 0 0 0 37
9 Martyn England 1 1 0 0 18 0 0 0 30 50 Johnny Hickey 0 0 16 19 0 0 0 0 0 35

10 Cal  McCarthy 1 1 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 36 JJ Cremin 1 1 1 1 0 0 20 1 0 25
11 Charlie Hickey 0 0 15 19 0 0 0 0 0 34 Niall O'Sullivan 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Andrew Fanning 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
13 Daniel Cronin 1 1 1 1 0 0 20 1 0 25
14 Jer  O'Donovan 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
15 Sean O'Carroll 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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1 Declan Jackson 17 17 20 1 0 20 17 16 30 138 Barry McCarney 18 18 20 1 0 0 18 17 30 122
2 John O'Reilly 15 15 14 16 18 0 16 17 0 111 Nick Sparks 15 15 14 16 18 0 17 18 0 113
3 Alan  Watkins 16 16 16 18 0 0 15 15 0 96 Tommy Commane 16 16 15 17 0 0 20 20 0 104
4 Lukie McCarthy 18 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 78 Jared Gill 20 20 18 20 0 0 1 0 0 79
5 Ray Cunningham 20 18 18 20 0 0 1 0 0 77 Iarla McCarthy 17 17 16 18 0 0 0 0 0 68
6 Philip McKibbin 1 0 15 17 0 0 18 18 0 69 Grace Walsh 1 0 17 1 20 0 1 0 0 40
7 Peadar Walsh 1 0 17 1 20 0 1 0 0 40 Eoghan McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 32
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1 Declan Jackson 18 18 20 1 0 20 18 17 30 142 Barry McCarney 19 19 20 1 0 0 19 18 30 126
2 John O'Reilly 15 15 15 17 19 0 17 18 0 116 Nick Sparks 16 16 15 17 19 0 18 19 0 120
3 Philip McKibbin 16 16 16 18 0 0 19 19 0 104 Tommy Commane 17 17 16 18 0 0 20 20 0 108
4 Alan  Watkins 17 17 17 19 0 0 16 16 0 102 Jared Gill 20 20 19 20 0 0 1 0 0 80
5 Ray Cunningham 20 20 19 20 0 0 1 0 0 80 Iarla McCarthy 18 18 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 72
6 Lukie McCarthy 19 19 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 78 Grace Walsh 1 0 18 1 20 0 1 0 0 41
7 Peadar Walsh 1 0 18 1 20 0 1 0 0 41 Eoghan McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 0 34
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1 Kieran Reen 20 20 0 20 20 30 110 Jenny Warren 20 20 0 18 20 30 108
2 Chris Brady 18 18 0 17 18 24 95 Eoin Corcoran 0 18 18 17 18 0 71
3 Anthony O'Driscoll 0 17 18 16 17 0 68 Donal Keohane 18 0 20 16 0 0 54
4 Brian Keohane 17 0 20 15 0 0 52 Eugene Cronin 2 0 0 20 0 0 22
5 Barry Archer 2 0 0 18 0 27 47 Barry Talt 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Shane Norrris 2 0 0 0 25.5 27.5 0
7 Michael Cunniffe 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
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1 Kieran Reen 20 20 0 20 20 30 110 Jenny Warren 20 20 0 19 20 30 109
2 Chris Brady 19 19 0 18 19 25.5 101 Donal Keohane 19 0 20 17 0 0 56
3 Anthony O'Driscoll 0 18 19 17 18 0 72 Eoin Corcoran 0 19 0 18 19 0 56
4 Brian Keohane 18 0 20 16 0 0 54 Eugene Cronin 2 0 0 20 0 0 22
5 Barry Archer 2 0 0 19 0 28.5 49.5 Barry Talt 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Shane Norrris 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 0
7 Michael Cunniffe 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
8 0 0


